503040640 10/30/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3087238

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
JEREMIAH JOSEPH SH	EPARD		10/28/2014	
PRZEMYSLAW A. ZAGF	RODZKI		10/28/2014	
ANGELA L. PETROSKI			10/28/2014	
MARC ANDREW YESNI	K		10/28/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name: RAYBESTOS POWERTRAIN, LLC				
Street Address:	711 TECH DRIVE			
City:	CRAWFORDSVILLE			
State/Country:	INDIANA			
Postal Code:	47933			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number		
Property Type				
Application Number:	2	9507611		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
		317)636-1507		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent				
		176364341	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
		docketing@kdlegal.com		
•		RIEG DEVAULT LLP		
Address Line 1: ONE		NE INDIANA SQUARE		
Address Line 2: SUITE 2800		UITE 2800		
Address Line 4:	11	IDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		RAYT-28		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SARA E. VESSELY	SARA E. VESSELY	
SIGNATURE:		/Sara E. Vessely/	/Sara E. Vessely/	
DATE SIGNED:		10/30/2014	10/30/2014	
Total Attachments: 1 source=2014_10_30_Assi	gnment_F	' AYT_28#page1.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jeremiah Joseph Shepard, residing at 4304 Hillside Drive, Lafavette, IN 47909, along with Przemysław A. Zagrodzki, residing at 2228 Miami Trail, West Lafayette, IN 47906, Angela L. Petroski, residing at 4010 SR. 32 West, Crawfordsville, IN 47933, and Marc Andrew Yesnik, residing at 3232 West Burning Tree Road, Crawfordsville, IN 47933, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS have invented a new and useful

ORNAMENTAL DESIGN FOR A SURFACE PATTERN APPLIED TO FRICTION DISCS

for which ASSIGNOR is about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described and identified by said Application of the same title and having United States Serial No. _____, filed _____, 2014 (I consent that the Serial No. and filing date be entered once they become known); and

WHEREAS, Raybestos Powertrain, LLC, an Indiana Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 711 Tech Drive, Crawfordsville, IN 47933, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described in the above Application and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America or any foreign country;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America or any foreign country, including any continuing or reissue applications; and the right to file future applications and obtain patents for the invention in the United States of America or any foreign country.

2. ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known relating to the invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application for patent on the invention and to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing legal protection for the invention in the United States of America or any foreign country.

3. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on the invention, when granted, to Raybestos. Powertrain, LLC.

4. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S heirs and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument.

Junnah / Mupan	10/28/14
JEREMIAH JOSEPH SHEPARD	Date
Przemysław A. Zagnodki	10/28/14
Przemysław A. Zagrodzki	Date
angela flettaski	10/28/14
Angelad. Petroski	Date 1
Man andrew Legenth	10/24/14
	_

Marc Andrew Yesnik

Date

PATENT REEL: 034067 FRAME: 0470

RECORDED: 10/30/2014